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Committee of Adjustment

APPLICATION # A-2023-0070
WARD #3

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

WHEREAS an application for minor variance has been made by LUKE QUINN under Section 45 of the Planning
Act, (R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13) for relief from By-law 270-2004,

AND WHEREAS the property involved in this application is described as Part of Block C, Plan BR-30, Part 1,
Plan 43R-4978 municipally known as 12 CRAIG STREET, Brampton;

AND WHEREAS the applicants are requesting the following variance(s):

1. To permit an interior side yard setback of 1.25m (4.10 ft) to a second storey addition whereas the by-law
requires a minimum interior side yard setback of 1.8m (5.91 ft.) to a second storey;

2. To permit lot coverage of 39.2% whereas the by-law permits a maximum lot coverage of 30%..

OTHER PLANNING APPLICATIONS:

The land which is subject of this application is the subject of an application under the Planning Act for:

Plan of Subdivision: NO File Number:
Application for Consent: NO File Number:

The Committee of Adjustment has appointed TUESDAY, April 18, 2023 at 9:00 A.M. by electronic meeting
broadcast from the Council Chambers, 4th Floor, City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West, Brampton, for the
purpose of hearing all parties interested in supporting or opposing these applications.

This notice is sent to you because you are either the applicant, a representative/agent of the applicant, a person
having an interest in the property or an owner of a neighbouring property. OWNERS ARE REQUESTED TO
ENSURE THAT THEIR TENANTS ARE NOTIFIED OF THIS APPLICATION. THIS NOTICE IS TO BE
POSTED BY THE OWNER OF ANY LAND THAT CONTAINS SEVEN OR MORE RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN A
LOCATION THAT IS VISIBLE TO ALL OF THE RESIDENTS. If you are not the applicant and you do not
participate in the hearing, the Committee may proceed in your absence, and you will not be entitled to any further
notice in the proceedings. WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS MAY BE SENT TO THE SECRETARY-TREASURER AT
THE ADDRESS OR FAX NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO BE NOTIFIED OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT IN RESPECT
OF THIS APPLICATION, YOU MUST SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST TO THE COMMITTEE OF
ADJUSTMENT. This will also entitle you to be advised of an Ontario Land Tribunal hearing. Even if you are the
successful party, you should request a copy of the decision since the Committee of Adjustment decision may be
appealed to the Ontario Land Tribunal by the applicant, the Minister, a specified person or a public body.

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THIS COMMITTEE REQUIRE REPRESENTATION OF THE APPLICATION AT
THE HEARING, OTHERWISE THE APPLICATION SHALL BE DEFERRED.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PARTICIPATION PROCEDURES REQUIRED DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC

DATED at Brampton Ontario, this 5th Day of April, 2023.

Comments may be sent to and more information about this matter may be obtained between 8:30 a.m. to 4:30
p.m. Monday - Friday from:
Jeanie Myers, Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment, City Clerk’s Office,
Brampton City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West,
Brampton, Ontario L6Y 4R2
Phone: (905)874-2117
Fax:  (905)874-2119
jeanie. myvers@brampton.ca




CITY OF BRAMPTON

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
PART OF BLOCK C

PLANE BR-30
SITE PLAN

LOT AREA

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR AREA
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR AREA

3649.00 Sft

755.00 Sft
535.63 Sft

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR AREA
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR AREA

846.57 Sft
577.85 Sft

ey 36-83/8"

[11.18]

3-31/4"

/11.00]

]

_ FRAME GARAGE

CONC. FDN.

——

28'-7 1/4"
[8.72]

—

96'-11 3/4"

™

[29.56]

TOTAL PROPOSED AREA 1424.42 Sft 39.04 % 4'-3 3/8"
EXISTING GARAGE 44866 Sft PROPOSED DECK / [1.30]
EXISTING FRONT PORCH 13533 St o Lcifem
TOTAL PROPOSED COVERAGE 143056 St 30.20 % —jr— [2'997] I -
7 3-51/2"
[1 05] KISTING WALL TBR
1 |_o".
[0.31] PRl = ;‘Iﬂ?ﬁfﬁ%@a
#2 41 114"
A - l1 ._25
J | ADBITION PROP SED
1/STOREY FRANE
1'-1 3/8", / S8
[0.34] ﬁ'-g;]
1100 318" Ly .| g0
[3.06] | L —11.83]
EXISTING PORCH ‘]
Elgl# —_— L
L 23'-11 3/4" _
N [7.31] o
QT s
J<
eu
J' - ‘. [??'—50" -
58] o
A
W CRAIG STREET
NOTE:— ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS SHALL BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED.
’7 : SHEET TITLE:
ENT: :
GPF Design Services Inc. = . PROPOSED SITE PLAN
2572 Eglinton Avenue West | |- _
Toronto, ON MBM 1T4 Y T CRAIGST WE NTS
Tel. 416-656-0134 2 Corrections 20230208 ON ON Al
BCIN 28087 1 \ssued For Permit Revision 20230203] IF BRAMPT !

Nui

Description

Date

By

=1

s




{7 BRAMPTON

brampton.ca Flﬂwer (“y

Under the authority of the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act and the Municipal Act, 2001,
City Council approved Committee Meetings to be held electronically and/or as a hybrid meeting (both in-
person and electronically).

Electronic/Hybrid Hearing Procedures
How to get involved in the Hybrid Hearing

As the pandemic has waned, Brampton City Hall is currently lifting in-person attendance restrictions due to the
COVID pandemic. In-person attendance at Committee of Adjustment Hearings is now available at this time,
along with a virtual participation option. Brampton City Council and its Committees will continue to meet
electronically and in-person. For the April 18, 2023 hearing, the Committee of Adjustment will conduct its
meeting with concurrent electronic and in-person attendance.

How to Participate in the Hearing:
All written comments (by mail or email) must be received by the Secretary-Treasurer no later than 4:30 pm,
Thursday, April 13, 2023.

e Advance registration for applicants, agents and other interested persons is required by one or two options:

1. Participate remotely in the electronic hearing using a computer, smartphone or tablet by emailing the
Secretary—Treasurer at cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or jeanie.myers@brampton.ca by 4:30 pm
Thursday, April 13, 2023.

2. To participate in-person, please email the Secretary—Treasurer at cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or
jeanie. myers@brampton.ca by 4:30 pm Thursday, April 13, 2023.

¢ Persons without access to a computer, smartphone or tablet can participate in a meeting via telephone or in-
person. You can register by calling 905-874-2117 and leave a message with your name, phone number and
the application you wish to speak to by Thursday, April 13, 2023. City staff will contact you and provide you
with further details.

You will be contacted by the City Clerk’s Office before the hearing date to confirm your attendance.
Confirmation of in-person attendance will be subject to any in-person capacity limits that may be in place for
Council Chambers at City Hall and prevailing public health orders and guidance.

e All Hearings will be livestreamed on the City of Brampton YouTube account at:
https://www.brampton.ca/EN/City-Hall/meetings-agendas/Pages/Welcome.aspx or
http:/ivideo.isilive.ca/brampton/live.html .

If holding an electronic/hybrid rather than an oral hearing is likely to cause a party significant prejudice a written
request may be made to have the Committee consider holding an oral hearing on an application at some future
date. The request must include your name, address, contact information, and the reasons for prejudice and must
be received no later than 4:30 pm the Friday prior to the hearing to cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or
jeanie.myers@brampton.ca. If a party does not submit a request and does not participate in the hearing, the
Committee may proceed without a party’s participation and the party will not be entitled to any further notice
regarding the proceeding.

NOTE Personal information as defined in the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act
(MFIPPA), collected and recorded or submitted in writing or electronically as related to this planning application is
collected under the authority of the Planning Act, and will be used by members of the Committee and City of
Brampton staff in their review of this matter. Please be advised that your submissions will be part of the public
record and will be made available to the public, including posting on the City’s website, www.brampton.ca. By
providing your information, you acknowledge that all personal information such as the telephone numbers, email
addresses and signatures of individuals will be redacted by the Secretary-Treasurer on the on-line posting only.
Questions regarding the collection, use and disclosure of personal information may be directed to the Secretary-
Treasurer at 905-874-2117.
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The Personal Information collected on this form is collected pursuant to section 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the processing of this application.
Applicants are advised that the Committee of Adjustment is a public process and the information contained in the Committee of Adji files is considered
public information and is available to anyone upon request. Questions about the collection of personal information should be directed to the Freedom of
Information and Privacy Coordinator, City of Brampton.

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read Instructions)

NOTE: It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary—‘Tr_easurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the_Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s)  uke Quinn

Address 12 Craig StBrampton, ON L&Y 1HS

Phone # Fax #
Email keithgé8egmail.com
2. Name of Agent Gabe Faraone, GPF Design Services Inc.

Address 2572 Eglinton Ave W. TORONTO Mé6M1T4

Phone# 416-656-0134 Fax #
Email gpfdesign@hotmail . com
3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):

Side yard setback minimum is 1.8m, we are proposing 1.2m setback
A maximum of 30% coverage is allowed, we are proposing 39.2%

4, Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
The stairwell is being pushed out beyond the envelope of the house
which is creating the variance.

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number
Plan Number/Concession Number Plan BR-30 - BLOCK C
Municipal Address 12 Craig StBrampton, ON L&Y 1H9

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage 7.04m
Depth 29.56m

Area 339 m.sqg

7. Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway ] Seasonal Road [
Municipal Road Maintained All Year Other Public Road ]
Private Right-of-Way 1 Water 1
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8. Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land:
(specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys,
width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
Frame Garage (41.7 sg.m.) and 2 storey dwelling (119.9sg.m.)

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
Two Storey Dwelling (132.2 sg.m.)

9. Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING
Front yard setback 7.04 m

Rear yard setback 11.75 m
Side yard setback 1.25 m
Sideyardsetback 2.97 m

PROPOSED

Front yard setback 7.04 m
Rear yard setback 11.75 m
Sideyardsetback 1.83 m
Sideyardsetback 2.97 m

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: Pre-2003

11. Existing uses of subject property: Residential

12. Proposed uses of subject property: Residential

13. Existing uses of abutting properties: Residential

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: +/- 70 YEARS
15. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: ALWAYS

16. (a) What water supply is existing/proposed?

Municipal Other (specify)
Well

(b) What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal E] Other (specify)
Septic

{c) What storm drainage system is existing/proposed?
Sewers
Ditches ] Other (specify)

Swales l:l
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17. Is the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?
Yes [ ] No F ]
If answer is yes, provide details: File # Status

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

Yes [ ] No k|
19. Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?
Yes [ | No Unknown [_|

If answer is yes, provide details:

File # Decision Relief
File # Decision Relief
File # Decision Relief

F1)es

Signature of Applicant(s) or Authorized Agent

DATEDATTHE  CitY OF Toronto

THIS 03 DAY OF March .20 23

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

| Gabe Faraone ‘ OF THE City OF Toronto

IN THE Province OF SHESD SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND | MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY

BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE Jeanie Cecilia Myers

C\f— E a Commissioner, etc.,
OF =S A @ Yo Province of Ontario
e \;‘1 for the Corporation of the

< City of Brampton
|NJHE (X'\\—w \o v~ OF A"m' Expires April 8, 2@24.

/)

8 2 C.? -
V.2ol)  THIS lf;k DAY OF

Py ) = =
*-q\\ Caheka 20 =25 Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent
Piu L&

CBv Ay
/ /;}jﬁmmissmner etc. /3/

b

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Present Official Plan Designation:

R1B, MATURE
Present Zoning By-law Classification:

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

Hothi, Satwant Sas o MAR 06 2023
Zoning Officer Date

DATERECEIVED | (\g.cp, 'S, 2023

\ Revised 2023/01/12
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¥4 3 - MINIMUM 5° UP BEHIND
; Ud?" Eaﬂsﬂuf SHEATHING
AT APER & MINMM
14 FOR ROOF * HORIZONT,
/ \%‘ CONSTRUCTION s ° A
JOIST HANGERS '{:1:>.\ X SE=ET
1 2‘
N—— [ | — 2 | MINIMIM 2° TO
e ROGk MO W25 FERLING PERPENDRULIRTO o 4 V v VAo SIDING
JOISTS
W/ R31 BATT INSULATION, EXTEND VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER & SEAL
TOROOF J0IST = + A NALLED To
PROPOSED32°X8" | EXLEDISGE‘“N& e
+ | WAL coneTRUCTION
= JoisT
EXISTING WALL
\ SIMPSONS APPROVED
JOIST HANGERS
2'%€" @ 16 0.C. ROOF RAFTER @
LERGER NALEDTO.
EXSTING FRAME — PROPOSED
WALL CONSTRUGTION = II 2'%6' @ 16" 0.C. CACIST
: 12| ROOFE RAFTERS (WHERE NO CEILINS IS INSTALLED)
m\ MAXIMM CLEAR SPAN
SECOND FLOOR
S T _ @ ROOF SNOW LOAD 21 PSF ROOF SNOW LOAD 8| PSF
EXISTING 4236 RAFTER  ["RAFTER sPACING RAFTER SPACING
WOOD BEAM < Size
20} 2"0c. | 16'0c. | 24'0c. | 12°0c. | 16 0c. | 24' 0c.
== ““x.
= 2X4 2" a9 &4 oI " Tl
26 lo'-0" 47 12'-4" 40" 12 ="
5/6°0 THRU BOLTS 2x8 ar-" 2" o' 153" lo*-a* 14'-3"
STAGGERED @12'O.C. 2x1lo ot 24'-0" 20M1* =-6" a4 -
ROOF JOISTS (WHERE CEILINS 1S INSTALLED)
' HSS 4 XaXySTEEL COLUM
WITH S'XS X1/ THICK MAXIMM CLEAR SPAN
STEEL PLATE WELDED
TOP AND 8°X8'X1/2" THICK ROOF SNOW LOAD 2| PSF ROCF SNOW LOAD SI| PSF
l. 1 sTeeL PLATE wELDED 8O 28T [JoweT sPAcine JOIST SPACING
P 12°0C. | 16" 0c. | 24°0c. | 12°0C. | 16" 0c. | 24" 0c.
2X6 12w~ n-e* lo%-i* - o o
i 2X8 " o B2 135" 147 B-s° n=r
2XIO0 21'4" g3 m-0" 1o'-8" -0 4"
;78" X8"X i" THK STEEL ! @
PLATE - ANCHOR WITH 4-1/2
DIA A BX10"LONG AND i
CHEMICAL MORTAR IN
CONCRETE WALL
FIRST FLOOR |
N EXISTINGFJN J[ r"\‘ 4
=" LT =3 I' " |
. - 1 v e vy L
44 e . " THE@IEOLRY
a S+ | ae , FLEORJOISTS
% B - = LN
LI SR I e a |
NOTE:— ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS SHALL BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED.
6.
| : CLENT: SHEET TITLE:
GPF Design Services Inc. -
: W 5, CONNECTIONS DETAIL
2572 Eglinton Avenue West oy STAE:
4 E g
Toronto, ON M6M 1T4 ; 12 CRAIG ST NTS
Tel. 416-656-0134 2' — ey (T '
5 ofrections X o
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%
| %
A
o
I ::: U X7 VL -
| 1 L1 & 1 1 = 3B |
%
| //: CEILIN’G JOISTS _
| % T
| /! I T 1T T 1T 1 %=1 Ill’-f_
GRADE // "
/ FLOOR JOISTS /// (-T‘_‘
| % ;
%
7 ’
| 7 2 &
_ [ g

| PROPOSED SECTION CUT

F = feremena o
@E}(ISTING WALL

i PROPOSED INTERIOR WALL

@@PWD EXTERIOR WALL

PROPOSED CONCRETE WALL

—
()L "L IrounpaTion
I

PRUPGSED 210"
F150L ROOF JOIST
W ZKF PERLINS
PERPENDICULAR TO
JOISTE
W/ R31.BATT INSULATION,
EXTEND VAPOUR/AIR

BARI
& TG ROOF JOIST

LEl NAILED TO
EXISTING FRAME WALL
CONSTRUCTION . =
. o3
. 4
~ o
2'X6j@15'0.C.
CEILING JoISTS
2nd FLOOR _ |
—_— — ——2ndFLOOR
— — — — \‘_
‘ )
= K
Qe
. o,
o M@R_J,,
RADE
HEATED CRAWL SPACE
o SEEDETAILPAGEATS . o
[ ©
in - N
~ o0 ~ o
I = =
©

CONCRETE WALL
SEE DETAIL PAGE A 19

‘ = J_ _ _BASEMENT
REINFORCED

NOTE:— ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS SHALL BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED.
o Services | z CLIENT: SHEET TITLE:
22 Egion e st || L SECTIONGUT
Trssorst || 12 CRAIG ST. ue=ro | A{Q
e el sRAPTON,ON
No. Description Date | By




FIN. 1ST. FLOOR

NAIL PLYWD. TO BLOCKING
2 1/2" NAILS AT 5" O.C.

NAILS TO 2-2°X6" PLATE

GRADE

1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS WITH
1 3/4" DIA. WASHER AT 36" O.C.
18" LONG ANCHOR BOLT
( 13" EMBEDED )
'rE .

NOTE :

7/8” DIA. X 30" LONG ANCHOR
BOLTS FOR SHEAR WALL
HOLDOWNS
( 24" EMBEDED )

PSL RIMBOARD — |

L

g

HDB SIMPSON ) 6" MIN. THICK STEM WALL

4—15M TOP CONT.

TOPSOIL

10'-0" ¢

FILL

EINFORCING FOR GRADE HEIGHT EXCEEDING 40" * VARIES / SEE ELEVATIONS

COMPACTED
SAND

18" GRANULAR

&, TOP OF BASMT. SLAB

W/ 30" MIN. LAP

HORIZ. REINF.

VERT. REINF.
INSIDE FACE

T 1" COVER MIN.

10" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

€ ( 25 MPA MIN. F'C )

DOWELS TO MATCH
VERT. REINF.
MIN. 16" OVERLAP

2-15M BOT.
W/ 307 MIN.

JOIST TOE NAILED WITH 4—3 1/2" ARDOX
|
it € FLOOR JOISTS

WHERE JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO
FOUND. WALL, PROVIDE SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING AT 16~ 0.C. BETWEEN RIM
JOIST AND FIRST 3 JOISTS

( 2°X6"™ AT 12" 0.C. KNEE WALL WHERE
SOIL LESS THAN 4'—0" ABOVE BASEMENT SLAB. )

WEEPING
TILE

ADD 2-15M GON3= VAR. o FOOTING DIMENSIONS MAY CHANGE

BASED ON SOIL REPORT

REINFORCING FOR TYPICAL
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

( SEE BASEMENT/FOUNDATION PLAN FOR ACTUAL
WALL AND FOOTING SIZES ) ( ALL REBARS 60 KSI )
N.T.S.

REINF. SCHEDULE:

FOR BACKFILL HT. UP TO 8'-0" MAX.
REINF. WITH 15M AT 12° O.C. VERT.
AND 15M AT 16" O0.C. HORIZ. FOR
BACKFILL HT. < 10°=0" REINF. WITH
15M AT 8° 0.C. VERT. AND 15M AT
12" 0.C. HORIZ. ADD 2—15M ALL
AROUND OPENINGS ( TYP. )
EXTENDED 24 AT CORNERS REBAR
STEEL GRADE 400 DEFORMED

CONCRETE:

CONC. AT 25 MPA AT 28 DAYS
WITH 5% AIR ENTRAINMENT FOR
FOUND. WALLS AND FOOTINGS
CONCRETE TO CONFORM TO

THE REQUIREMENTS OF

CAN — A23.1 / A23.2 — 00
CONCRETE SUBJECT TO FREEZING
AND THAWING CLASS — F2

FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK
OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL
SOLID BEARING CAPACITY

OF 4000 P.S.F. MINIMUM

NOTE: -

ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS SHALL BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED.

@ROESSIoy,

G. P/raraone
100010297

CLIENT:

GPF Design Services Inc.
2572 Eglinton Avenue West

SHEET TITLE:

GENERAL NOTE DETAIL

Toronto, ON MEM 1T4

PROJECT:

12 CRAIG ST.

Tel. 416-656-0134
B.C.I.N 28087

plo|s|o oo

2023.02.08

=

Corrections

BRAMPTON, ON

2023.02.03

=
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210 (1035 bg/fm¥) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 3/8° (9.5) PLYWDOD
mm'ﬂ':u?s APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24 (G0D)
0C, MAX APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION 70 EXTEND 2'—11" (300)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 12° {300) BEYOND NNER FACE OF
mnmm(m)mmn-n (mu)oc
AT BOTTOM CHORD.  PREFII

VENTED
WITH 50X AT EAVES.

@

SI0MNG WAL COMFTRUCTION (37267)
snn:-suu_wmmoﬂwmmmﬂ
ns#mwmnzmm
mmmmmahm (%) EXTEROR GRAE
SHAMME DN 38 rmw‘..mml.mur:m}u
mcﬁw]mmmnwm
LENE A7, WPOR

FIBREOARD T
FOR THE ATTICIMENT OF SEBG - OBC 833 & Lll x
12333)

@) smo v :

SIDING AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMNG MEMBERS, FURRING

NEMBERS QR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON

WEED RTATG X (0] DESTLASS COLS EXTEROH

TPE BEATAL ON TuE [Me140) 16 o SERCIURAL :m.

STUS 0 177 (300] OC, KM [RS1 4:2) WSULATEN, APPROVD

ML POCTETRLENE ¥ (158 TEC 'r
W sumi, ok X (158)

FERCEIARD SWLL MOT

GYPSUU SHEKTHING, R0 BSUATER, MO
h:m FOR THil ATAOMENT OF SO0 - Q8L 21 &
320 & 1233y

mnmmmmmmm
mmmmmm

RN SHADOC WPEE O8N N/Y [35) BITEROR TYRL

SHETIONG ON 2" (386} SPRLCE STUCS @ 187 (0] 0.

/2" (117) GYPSN WALLSONRD WITRIOR FNEH. (CYPsu

POLTETIOLINE RR/AMPOUH BWIREH, ON 1/2° (12.7) CFSLM i
I S el Ky kel (55 34 sl @ (10354) CONTIUOS WOH STRAFSRG BN SIS OF EIL
0 NSATON, AND MERIEONID SLL NOT 5 LSED

FOI IE ATUCHIEN] OF SO « OBC. 533 & (2331 &

GM'WWI’HK'MIWIMGCIG!

FASCA, RWL
SOFFTT.  ATIC VENTIMTKN | 300 OF IULATED CEIUNG M'EA {a)entety

®
XSLATON FOR DOTROY TYFE SHATANG, 6" W00 51406 0 16° @WM'LMW-”WMNW
@

GUARDS/BALUINGS ~0.8.C. §.8=

) BSD Mov-cane GIAT/RALIG VT ¢ (10) 0 Ukl
SPACING BETWEEN POKETS. THE MINWUM SPECIFIED

AFPLIED IMARD OR OUTHARD AT THE TOP

1 A UNFTRSN LOAD OF 113 i/ OR A CONCENTRMED (LOAD OF 205

BN . JORIONR L0

) INDVIDUAL ELEMENTS ARE TO BE DESGNED FOR A CONCENTRATED

LOAD OF 113 Iba AT ANY WMOMENT,

GUARDS —0.8C, 9.8.8~
INTERIOR GUARDS: 2'—(1°(9DOJMIN. EXTERIOR GUARDS: 3'-6(I070)MIN

{1)gloss in gue shall be,

glam of the lominated or lempersd type conforming ©

GAN/cqeb—12.1-N, empered or Laminated Safety ghma”, or

(blwirmd gloss conforming Lo CAN/ogb—12.11-M, wired Safety giama”.
o)

P

;ggsw Ty
|&Iﬁ& oM W Miaj
m

ON-AOISTARLE STEEL
mrﬁw:\mmw_mmnm 5]
o IOCVE (HEI1T) CONC
FOOTVG OV LNDSTSSED 50U 0
SUTANNG A PRESSINE (F 150 s MDA

ﬁ
i3
E

STEEL BASEMINT COLUMN
@h;rm‘p,n.m'ummm
a8 (1wl S0ess) STL
CODATTION

3- 1) FELD WILD COL R0 BASE P WD BEMES

DM POCKIT Ot 5l” [200n300) FOURED COMC. NS BALS. Wow
S 3142 (0.

@ ¥ om
4" (108) Enie (4440ps] CONC. S WITH S—EX AR ENTRAMENT
mwlfhwlmmmmm
SUS- S50 (% COMPCTED WATWE FIL SLOPE 70 FRONT @ 1X MM
@wma‘wnumnmmm
N OEALE BN OCELMC TWE D SER AL

)
it
3
§
q1:
E

PRETAG! DONC. STEP O WOO TP WEERE NOT DOFSSED 10
MR WA RSE T-3 (o), M R0 81/ (2E).
CAPPED DHYER EX04UST VENTED T9 DXTEROR. CONTIRMNG T0
stsf.

ML 0.5 W MO DAL, LESS THAK Sk

zmnmmuurmnmmm

15
B

-
=

o §' B0 . SE0es

PRTCCION 19 TR 7117 (KK)

17 (00) B0 008R 1N &
o 1y

B
T
:

B
Al
E
f
g

LAEN CLOSIT, 4 SHELWES Wi 14" [350) DEEP.

lor

@

@

®
@mmrmrm
®

®

:

TP = 13 8 (00

nruw}mmmmmrumm
TLL BEMFORCED WTH AeladQ BWES MESH

D05 OF S mmm:mmm

A DNTRADMENT N COMPACTTD) SUB-0OL

DRECT VINT FURNCE TERMNAL WAL S'-0" (313 FROW A 6

FEGUATOR. W, 12" [30n) ABCHE T CRADE. TROW AL DPDNIVGS,
DOWST AN NTAE VENTS. R TN 10 2E A WL OF 50"

STOREYS D 1T (300} OLC. FOR ) STOREYS, MON-BENNG wmummmm

FARITERS 3'4" (30) @ 24° (800) OC PSEMEE Fed’ (M8e)

TN PUATE MO 2/7°08" (3738005 0P PLATC 172" (127) BT, DRECT VENT GAS FREPLACE VENT TO B A ML 10" [305) FROM ANT
OROALL BOTH SOES OF STUOS, PEEVDE J'ef° (28a140) STUS PO WD NIV TR, GUOL RETR T0 645 oo
EXIEMOR ACET WAL CORYIRUCTION = MO CLADONNG (3°nf") VS 5] TAG SUSFLOG N WOG) FLOOH JOSTS. FOR CERANC
I (0.5) EXFORON TOL- SN, 2" (38 40) STUS @ 16° ?‘.'i" fON SIE 0BC 0306 AL JOSTS 10 BE BROGED Wi
(400) Q2. RTH [ 234) SELKTON MO & mi POLTETMLENE 7" (W) CROST BRONG OR SO0 BLOCHAC @ §-11" (1100)
WOUR BATRER WTH APPROVED CONIW, AR BNERIER. 12" (127) L. WAL AL KT 10 BE STRAFED W ') (15a24) @ §-11°
M WALLAGIRD WL FMESL WL ASSEMALY GHL AS PN QEC (1100) 0.C. LTS A PANEL TIFE CELAG MNSH 5 APRUED.

100} ¢ WIEPRG TED &' (150) CRLEMED STOME VR A
mm

GRMLARFILLNZWPG(W')WWHW

©)
MASENENT SUAR -DBC 943 =
®: (B0) WIN. 25HPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 4° (100) CONRSE
PFROGFNG
®

EX_Pﬁ_fZ‘ ILDING FACE wlmnazuun Lss”£
mﬂ_

B0 TR RE
SRS S T e

FEST oW WATURA, UANGETUREED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGASIRED (VR CELLAR D002
WTH N, SEARNG CWWCTY OF 150kPo OR GREATER ¥ SORL THE FOUMDL WALL SHALL WOT BE TO (IS5 TN 3-1,
ARG 0055 WL WEET Wy ENGNEERED FOUTINGS HE. nﬂmlﬂmml NO SWLE D B
F:l o mvr-‘p‘ww i o
1 wvmnrm? 5w B L
H 0" 0L o6 DEEF [30° WOE 26" DEEP
3 I WE 7 OFP 0 WL o DEEE

T "‘ o Il‘_&ﬂ% DL, T’ {18 M‘D
.35-1( P

OF EVERY Rmum SHALL BE: STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (267}
= STUCCD CLADDING CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. REQUREMENTS AND APPLIED PER
) A VRTCAL LOA) OF 188 l/®, WHICH NEED NOT ACT SMULTANEOUSLY

@WFK‘AL‘HOURFIERATEPMAU. REFER TO DETALS FOR
TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

NANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 17 (25) MININUM EXTRUDED OR
EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON

(12.7) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON 256" (38+140) SPRUCE STUDS @ 16"
(400) 0., R19 {RS 3.34) BATT INSUL, APPROVED 6 ML POLYETHYLENE
VAPOUR BARRIR, 1/2° (127)

GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ASSEMBLY R22 (S| 36) 0.8.C 12321 & 12333

OREXPMMD“POLW

12.7) EXTEROR
(WD) 0C, R14 (R3 3.25) BATT INSULATION, APPROVED 6 ML
POLYETHYLENE VAPDLR BARRER, 1/2° (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD
FINSH. WALL ASSEMBLY R2Z (RS 1AD) 0AC. 12321 & 12333

APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON 1/2°

INTERIOR FINISH WAL

el G0 0 IREMENTS AND APPLED PER
umuFAc‘rulns smrumns o R (ns u!) 1° (25) N EXTRUDED
ON APFROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON 1/2°
EXTERDR TYPE SHEATHING ON 214 (38188) SPRUCE STUDS @ 16

2/256" (2/38x1B4) SPRJ2
325" (3/38184) SPR{2
425" (+/380184) SPR{2
5/238° (5/3x184) SPR{2
2730 (2/38235) SPRIZ
320" (3/38:235) SRR 2
uz'ng: (a/38027) SPRJ2
1

i
T (3/36288) SRI2

4/2°212" (4/30286) SPR J2
5/2m12° (5/38:286) SPR §2

NNDE SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

1) AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

2} STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

3} LMBER EXPOSED TO THE EMTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE
TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWESE.

o 4) AL LAMINATED VENEER LUMEER (LV)} BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL
NN ING ROOF FRAMING TD BE DESICNED &

HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING
CEAIFED Y

5) VL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0 WS MICRO-UAM LML (Fb=280Cpsi MIN) OR
EQUNALENT.  NAL EACH FLY OF LVL WITH 3-1/2" (89) LONG COMMON WRE
NALS ® (2 (300) OC. STAGGERED N 2 ROWS FIR 7-1/¢", 9-1/2°,
11=7/8" (184, 240, 300) DEFTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATER
DEPTHS. FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 1/2° (127) # GALVANZED BOLTS AT
MID-DEFTH OF BEAM © ¥—0" (915) 0.C OR INSTALL AS PER WANCF.
SPECIFICATIONS. USE THE MOST STRINGENT OF THE TWO RECUREENTS

6) PROVIDE TOP MOUNT EEAM HANGERS, TYPE 'SCL' MANUFACTURED BY MGA
CONNECTOR LTD. Tel, (905) 642-3175 OR EDNAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO
BEAM CONNECTIONS, UNLESS OTHERMISE.

7) JOIST : APPSENLD MEIAL WANCERS FOR ML JOSTS MO
BULT-UP WOOD WEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP WDOD WEMBERS
8) WOOD FRAUING NIT TREATED WITH A WODD_ PRESERVATVE, N CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FRON THE CONC. BY AT LEAST 2 m
POLYETHYLENE FILN, No.50 (45lbs) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING
VATERWL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MENEER 5 AT LEAST 67 (150) ABOVE

THE GROUND

STEEL
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—G40—21 CRADE JOOW.
H(]LLUOI STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-2( GRADE

CLASS W
2) mmammmmmmmm—\mmm

FLAT ARCHES:

1) FOR 8'-0° (2440) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES T0 BE 6-1" (2080) AFF.
FOR 9'~0" (2740) CEILNGS, FLAT ARGHES T0 BE 7'-10° (2400) AFE,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

HOOF OVERHANGS:
1) AL ROOF OVERHANGS ARE 1'-07 (305). *\BEIFSS DRENSONTD OTemeecys

3 nmm
1) FLASHING WATERALS AND (NSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TD 0.8.C. SECTIONS

920,13, 9.264. & 8.273.

ORECT ACCESS T THE EXTERIOR. DVERT FLOOR LEVEL CONINMMG A IDSO0M (5
10 HAVE AT LEAST O CATSUE WBOON W/ WL 030 UMOSSTRLCTID OPEN
.2 THAR V'~ %Eﬁm
e ADOTENAL WS CONDRY TR
9713 (297,14 BASEMENT WINDOWS)

Xy m'-m,-‘r-umwzum)
LB 100 0 90 1 BOL {47 & 3-1/2" 4 316)  (SPAN 2,65m)
9 125 » 90 x 0L {8 x =01 5 §HEY) 13m)
10 125190 1000 (8" w 3-1/3" & AL 3:46m)
L1 150 2 90 v 1001 (F' 3 12" x /EN) (PN 352m)
112 180x100110.0L (7.2 47 x 3/1) [%#WN 4.30m)

LAMNATED WENITR. LDWEER (L) SEas
2 20 1-1 34" w 8 172" {1-4kaat)
e 20 2-1 34" 1 9 173 (14840}
RS N0C 31 N a ¥ 1T
200 4=1 34" 5 9 )
g,
(B 20 2-1 34" x 11 /87 {2-48a300
M7 20 3-1 34" = 01 /0
10 &) 4" 5 11 7, )
R

oop

1T 206 21 34" 0 1°
W12 206 31 34" 2 16°
M3 20F 4-1 34" 2 1"

foR ‘G0R 1S PXIDED W HART § OF I ONTARO BULDNG CODE.
MECHANICALZ

MECKINCAL VENTLATON 1 REQURED TOFROVDE | AR CIANCES FER HOUR IF
NOT AR CONDITIONED 5 PER HOUR IF AR CONDITIONED AVERACED OVER 2

26 x 68 1 14
(815 & 2030 x 45)
INSULATED W Ré (RS 07)
2-10" & 58" 1 1-3/4"
(865 x 20%0 x 45)
INSULATED WIN R4 (RS) 0.7)
3072 66" x 134"
(915 x 2080 1 45)
INSULATED MIN Ré (RS) 0.7)

o
@&
o
@B
@=

oF
DF-

® %
® 5
ok
Ok
oF

2'-6" x 8" 1 1-3/4"
(760 2 2030 1 45)
INSULATED WIN Ré (RS! 0.7)
246" 2 68" x 1-3/4"
(815 x 200 x 45)
INSULATED WX R# (RSI 0.7). m 2
FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIFPED W/
SELF CLDSING DEWICE & WEATHERSI'RIH’ING.
28" 1 68" 2 1-3/8°
(815 x 2030 ¥ 35)
28" 1 68 x 1-3/4
(515 x 2030 45}
20 WINUTE RATED DOOR & FRAME WITH
SELF QLOSMG TEWCL
7-6 x 66" 2 1-3/8"
{760 2 2030 x 35)
24" 1 68" 1 138"
(710 x 2030 2 35)
20 2 68" x 1-3/8"
(610 x 2030 ¢ 35)
2-2" 4 §-8" 1 1-3/8
{660 x 2030 ¢ 35)
I'—6" & 8" x 1-3/8"
(460 x 2030 x 35)

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON THE JOB AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCY TO G.P.F. DESIGN SERVICES
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF G.P.F. AND THE
PROPERTY OF G.P.F. DESIGN SERVICES
WHICH MUST BE RETURNED AT THE
COMPLETION OF THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS
TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

SHORE & BRACE WHERE NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE SAFETY & STABILITY OF THE
EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION. SHORING 70 BE DESIGNED & INSPECTED
BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

DURING EXCAVATION SHORING SHALL BE REQUIRED IF THE EXCAVATION DOES NOT COMPLY WITH
HEALTH AND SAFETY. SHORING TO BE DESIGN AND INSPECTED BY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR/DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE REPORT
FROM AN ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION WORK

OUTLET
LVL  AMNNTED VENCER UMSER @ oy oty ouner
TR SOUD EEARNG FROM CHANDELIER
4.. ABOVE Pp5  (CEUNG WOUNTED)
2 powTLow PR see €D POT UeHT
PI.  PRSSACTND WD oy uor e
(CELING WOUNTED)
GT.  GIROER TRUSS BY ROOF
LIGHT FIXTURE
e byl K s
FLAT et LIGHT FIXTURE
e e cer (WALL WOUNTED)

@ CABLE TV, JCK
TR DOUBLE VOLUME WALL —
S NOTE 0N FLAS VO TELIPHONE JAX

4-CMD

LEGEND: O cuss B VENT VAC  conTRAL CLUM ouTLET
N 2 ©  EXHAUST VENT
/o.,nmnmu o DD OME IR S0UD W000 BERRNG
= -t &\S’z"‘-:"m .S ;nmwmnmm:nmsmns
DI DouBtE JosT (HEGHT AS NOTED AFF) CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL.  ALARMS TD BE
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